CH \$615.00 212443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Commercial Finance LLC		12/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Driveline Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	American Driveline Centers, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	American Driveline Technical Services Corporation
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Global Powertrain Systems, LLC
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
<u> </u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0437

900390253

<u></u>	I
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Cottman Trasmission Systems, LLC
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Cottman Management Corporation
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Ross Advertising, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Gibraltar Rd.
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124437	AAMCO
Registration Number:	0851209	AAMCO
Registration Number:	0860330	AAMCO
Registration Number:	3875638	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS TOTAL CAR CARE
Registration Number:	1107524	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS WORLD'S LARGEST TRAN
Registration Number:	2142232	
Registration Number:	0144306	
Registration Number:	1175793	BANNER ASSEMBLY SET
Registration Number:	2179649	DIRECTECH
Registration Number:	3804064	DIRECTECH PRO AAMCO'S TECHNICAL INFORMAT
Registration Number:	3793536	ECO-GREEN AUTO SERVICE CERTIFIED RECYCLE
Registration Number:	3932130	IGAAUGE
Registration Number:	2586742	POWER PURGE
Registration Number:	0817999	COTTMAN
Registration Number:	1012437	COTTMAN MAN
	•	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4025374	COTTMAN TOTAL AUTO CARE AND TRANSMISSION
Registration Number:	2023747	COTTMAN TRANSMISSION
Registration Number:	2906318	COTTMAN TRANSMISSION
Registration Number:	4809676	STILL THE MAN
Registration Number:	1991413	TRANSCHECK 21 PLUS
Registration Number:	2143169	TRANSMISSION PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	3015025	PLATINUM CARE CENTER
Registration Number:	3033517	PLATINUM CARE CENTER
Registration Number:	3773659	AAMCO COMPLETE CAR CARE EXPERTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel I. Schloss/Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134293.010600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 11

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif source=IP Release#page4.tif source=IP Release#page5.tif

source=IP Release#page6.tif source=IP Release#page7.tif source=IP Release#page8.tif

source=IP Release#page9.tif source=IP Release#page10.tif

source=IP Release#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of December 27, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), from ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") to AMERICAN DRIVELINE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (successor by merger to Cottman Transmission Holdings, LLC (successor by merger to Cottman Midco, LLC)); AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (successor by merger to Accel Advertising, Incorporated); AMERICAN DRIVELINE CENTERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation; AMERICAN DRIVELINE TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION (formerly known as AMERICAN DRIVELINE COMMUNICATIONS CORP.), a Pennsylvania corporation; GLOBAL POWERTRAIN SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; COTTMAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor by merger to Select-Trans Equipment Co. and Cottman Management Corporation (successor by merger to Horsham Leasing Company)); COTTMAN MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation; and ROSS ADVERTISING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (collectively, the "Assignors").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2012, by and between certain of the Assignors and Assignee (the "First Security Agreement"), and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2015, by and between Assignors and Assignee (the "Second Security Agreement" and together with the First Security Agreement, the "Security Agreement," Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignors' respective right, title and interest in and to (1) the United States trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and (2) the United States copyright registrations set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, the First Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 22, 2012, at Reel/Frame: 4721/0708;

WHEREAS, the Second Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on March 27, 2015, at Reel/Frame: 5487/0309; and

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and any other trademark registrations and applications and copyright registrations and applications owned by any of the Assignors against which it has a security interest (such registrations and applications together with the Intellectual Property Collateral, the "Released IP");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Released IP pursuant to any security agreements between the Assignors and Assignee (including the Security Agreements), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release:

- 1. Assignee hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges any and all security interests in the Released IP, and any right, title or interest of Assignee in and to such Released IP shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Assignee hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the USPTO to record this Release.
- 3. Assignors and Assignee hereby agree that this Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile or email shall be as effective as if the original signature had been delivered to the other party.
- 4. Assignors and Assignee hereby agree that this Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Steve Brown

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

No.	Entity	Trademark	Country	App./Reg. No. (MM/DD/Y YYY)	Reg. Date	Exp./Ren. Date
1.	AAMCO	AAMCO	United States	75181657/2 124437	12/23/1997	12/23/2017
2.	AAMCO	AAMCO	United States	72287501/8 51209	6/18/1968	6/18/2018
3.	AAMCO	AAMCO (and Design)	United States	72287709/0 860330	11/12/1968	11/12/2018
4.	AAMCO	AAMCO TRANSMIS SIONS TOTAL CARE (and Design)	United States	77839471/3 875638	11/16/2010	11/16/2020
5.	AAMCO	AAMCO TRANSMIS SIONS WORLD'S LARGEST TRANSMIS SION SPECIALIS T (and Design)	United States	73156306/1 107524	11/28/1978	11/28/2018
6.	AAMCO	Double A (b eep beep) MCO spoken word mark	United States	75208671/2 142232	3/10/1998	3/10/2018
7.	AAMCO	Double A (b eep beep) MCO spoken word mark	United States	75209030/2 144306	3/17/1998	3/17/2018
8.	AAMCO	BANNER ASSEMBL Y SET	United States	73243824/1 175793	11/3/1981	11/3/2021
9.	AAMCO	DIRECTEC H	United States	75293405/2 179649	8/4/1998	8/4/2018
10.	AAMCO	DIRECTEC H PRO AAMCO'S	United States	77612510/3 804064	6/15/2010	6/15/2020

No.	Entity	Trademark	Country	App./Reg. No. (MM/DD/Y YYY)	Reg. Date	Exp./Ren. Date
		TECHNICA L INFORMAT ION SYSTEM (a nd Design)				
11.	AAMCO	ECO- GREEN AU TO SERVICE C ERTIFIED RECYCLE REDUCE EMISSION S ALTERNA TIVE FUELS (and Design)	United States	77205369/3 793536	5/25/2010	5/25/2020
12.	AAMCO	IGAAUGE	United States	77874520/3 932130	3/15/2011	3/15/2021
13.	AAMCO	POWER PURGE	United States	75849786/2 586742	6/25/2002	6/25/2022
14.	COTTMAN	COTTMAN	United States	72224397/ 0 817999	11/1/1966	11/1/2026
15.	COTTMA N	COTTMAN MAN	United States	73037358/1 012437	6/3/1975	6/3/2025
16.	COTTMA N	COTTMAN TOTAL AU TO CARE A ND TRANS MISSION SPECIALIS TS (and Des ign)	United States	85201521/4 025374	9/13/2011	9/13/2021
17.	COTTMA N	COTTMAN TRANSMIS SION and P hysician Des ign	United States	75035878/2 023747	12/17/1996	12/17/2016
18.	COTTMA N	COTTMAN TRANSMIS SION (and Design)	United States	78252699/ 2 906318	11/30/2004	11/30/2024
19.	COTTMA N	STILL THE MAN	United States	86292818/4 809676	9/8/2015	9/8/2025

No.	Entity	Trademark	Country	App./Reg. No. (MM/DD/Y YYY)	Reg. Date	Exp./Ren. Date
20.	COTTMA N	TRANSCH ECK 21 PL US	United States	74726496/1 991413	8/6/1996	8/6/2026
21.	COTTMA N	TRANSMIS SION PHYS ICIAN	United States	75041273/2 143169	3/10/1998	3/10/2018
22.	COTTMA N	PLATINUM CARE CENTER	United States	3015025	11/15/2005	
23.	COTTMA N	PLATINUM CARE CENTER & DESIGN	United States	3033517	12/27/2005	

7

REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0445

Trademark Designs

	COTTMAN						
	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number				
1.	COTTMAN TOTAL AUTO CARE AND TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS (and Design)	85201521	4025374				
2.	COTTMAN TRANSMISSION (and Design)	78252699	2906318				
3.	COTTMAN TRANSMISSION and Physician Design	75035878	2023747				
******	AAMCO (US)						
	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number				
4.	AAMCO (and Design)	72287709	0860330				
5.	AAMCO COMPLETE CAR CARE EXPERTS (and Design) AAMCO COMPLETE CAR CARE EXPERTS (and Design)	78965665	3773659				
5.	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS TOTAL CAR CARE (and Design) TRANSMISSIONS AAMCO TOTAL CAR CARE	77839471	3875638				
7.	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS WORLD'S LARGEST TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS (and Design)	73156306	1107524				
3.	DIRECTECH PRO AAMCO'S TECHNICAL INFORMATION SYSTEM (and Design)	77612510	3804064				

	COTTMAN		
9.	ECO-GREEN AUTO SERVICE CERTIFIED RECYCLE REDUCE EMISSIONS ALTERNATIVE FUELS (and Design) Eco-green	77205369	3793536

SCHEDULE B

U.S. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

No.	Owner	Registration	Date	Description
		Number	Registered/Recorded	-
1.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	VA10728	9/14/1978	[Blueprints for Aamco Transmissions, Inc. service center, 6 bay unit, 8 bay unit] / drawn by F J S, G.
2.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX321077	6/22/1978	M., B. C. & A. R. JATCO 3N71B 3-Speed, Datsun/Mazda/Ford: [No.] 88A-381 [-384]
3.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX149854	9/13/1978	Specifications, AAMCO Automatic Transmissions, Inc. Service Center
4.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX137214	8/3/1978	Sign Guidelines, AAMCO Transmissions
5.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX137213	8/3/1978	Center Interior Design Guidelines
6.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX88958	8/16/1978	Ford C4: [No.] 88A-132
7.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX88957	8/16/1978	Ford C4: [No.] 88A-133
8.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX88956	8/16/1978	Ford C4: [No.] 88A-134
9.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX88955	8/16/1978	Ford C4: [No.] 88A-135
10.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX88954	8/16/1978	Ford C4: [No.] 88A-136
11.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX88953	8/16/1978	Ford C4: [No.] 88A-131
12.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX69670	7/18/1978	Standard for Automatic Transmission Services Performed by AAMCO, Including Assembly Set Components and Summary Specifications
13.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX29874	4/28/1978	Ford Iron Case F M X:88A-101
14.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX29873	4/28/1978	Ford Iron Case F M X:88A-105
15.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX29872	4/28/1978	Ford Iron Case F M X:88A-102
16.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX29871	4/28/1978	Ford Iron Case F M X:88A-104
17.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX29870	4/28/1978	Ford Iron Case F M X:88A-103

No.	Owner	Registration Number	Date Registered/Recorded	Description
18.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX44763	5/31/1978	Metal Thread Repair Kit
19.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX44764	5/31/1978	AAMCO Transmissions Parts Listing
20.	Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC & AAMCO Transmissions, Inc., employer for hire.	TX0004558812	10/8/1997	AAMCO Transmissions DirecTech computer system: 5, DTC97-IE
21.	Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC & AAMCO Transmissions, Inc., employer for hire.	TX0004620052	10/8/1997	AAMCO Transmissions DirecTech computer system.
22.	Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC & AAMCO Transmissions, Inc., employer for hire.	TX0004576640	10/8/1997	AAMCO Transmissions DirecTech computer system: DTC97-1B
23.	Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC & AAMCO Transmissions, Inc., employer for hire.	TX0004576638	10/8/1997	AAMCO Transmissions DirecTech computer system: DTC97-1C
24.	Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC & AAMCO Transmissions, Inc., employer for hire.	TX0004576639	10/8/1997	AAMCO Transmissions: DirecTech computer system: DTC97-1B
25.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	V3541D504	2006	Blueprints for AAMCO Transmissions, Inc. service center, 6 bay unit, 8 bay unit & 16 other titles
26.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	V3541D505	2006	Blueprints for AAMCO Transmissions, Inc. service center, 6 bay unit, 8 bay unit & 16 other titles
27.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	V3535D497	2006	Blueprints for AAMCO Transmissions, Inc. service center, 6 bay unit, 8 bay unit & 18 other titles
28.	AAMCO Transmissions, Inc.	TX2015870	1986	Health care plan: developed for AAMCO

No.	Owner	Registration	Date	Description
		Number	Registered/Recorded	
				Transmissions, Inc. /
				prepared by Blue Cross of
			·	Greater Philadelphia and
				Pennsylvania Blue Shield

TRADEMARK

12

REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0450